

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 806

Sponsor: SENATOR YAW

Printer's No. 973

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 11, by striking out "definitions"

2 and inserting

3 a definition

4 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 8 through 10, by striking out all

5 of said lines

6 Amend Bill, page 3, line 10, by inserting after "of"

7 oil,

8 Amend Bill, page 3, line 10, by inserting after "gas"

9 or natural gas liquids

10 Amend Bill, page 4, line 2, by striking out "total" and

11 inserting

12 the payor's total

13 Amend Bill, page 4, line 13, by inserting after "(a)"

14 upon the mutual consent of the royalty owner and payor

15 Amend Bill, page 6, line 20, by inserting after "production"

16 permanently